168
 A 30/36 V BF
C
u
tt
in
g
, G

vmax.: 80 m/s
PG  7
 Ordering example:   AS013491V9802
 Grinding discs to machine stainless steel – PROGRESS
  Product
number
  Description   Quality     Ø D
mm
  T
mm
  H
mm
  n max.
(1/min)
 Recommended for
 Information on page 438
  AS013491 V9802   T27  115x7,0   A24U-BF Inox   115   7,0   22,23   13.300   A   B   C   D      F            0     10
  AS013492 V9802   T27  125x7,0   A24U-BF Inox   125   7,0   22,23   12.200   A   B   C   D      F            0     10
  AS013496 V9802   T27  230x7,0   A24U-BF Inox   230   7,0   22,23   6.600   A   B   C   D      F            0     10
 T27 = depressed centre
    Iron, sulphur and chlorine free
vmax.: 80 m/s
PG  7
 Ordering example:   AS015675V9802
 Grinding and cutting discs to machine stainless steel –
PROGRESS COOL JOBBER
  Product
number
  Description   Quality     Ø D
mm
  T
mm
  H
mm
  n max.
(1/min)
 Recommended for
 Information on page 438
  AS015675 V9802   T27  115x2,0   A36V-BF Inox COOL JOBBER   115   2,0   22,23   13.300   A   B   C   D      F            0     25
  AS015676 V9802   T27  125x2,0   A36V-BF Inox COOL JOBBER   125   2,0   22,23   12.200   A   B   C   D      F            0     25
Cutting and grinding
without tool change.
Safe. Precise. Perfect.
189

vmax.: 80 m/s
PG 7
Ordering example: AS003100V9802
Grinding discs for stainless steel – PROMAX
Product
number
Description Quality Ø D
mm
T
mm
H
mm
n max.
(1/min)
Recommended for
Information on page 438
AS003100V9802 T27  115x6,0 A24X-BF Inox 115 6,0 22,23 13.300 A B C D F  0   10
AS003101V9802 T27  125x6,0 A24X-BF Inox 125 6,0 22,23 12.200 A B C D F  0   10
AS003103V9802 T27  180x6,0 A24X-BF Inox 180 6,0 22,23 8.500 A B C D F  0   10
AS003104V9802 T27  230x6,0 A24X-BF Inox 230 6,0 22,23 6.600 A B C D F  0   10
T27 = depressed centre
Iron, sulphur and chlorine free
vmax.: 80 m/s
PG 7
Ordering example: AS000105V9802
Grinding discs for stainless steel – PREMIUMFLEX
Product
number
Description Quality Ø D
mm
T
mm
H
mm
n max.
(1/min)
Recommended for
Information on page 438
AS002037V9802 T27  100x6,0 A24/30S-BF Inox 100 6,0 16,00 15.300 A B C D  0   10
AS000105V9802 T27  115x6,0 A24/30S-BF Inox 115 6,0 22,23 13.300 A B C D  0   10
AS000106V9802 T27  125x6,0 A24/30S-BF Inox 125 6,0 22,23 12.200 A B C D  0   10
AS000107V9802 T27  150x6,0 A24/30S-BF Inox 150 6,0 22,23 10.200 A B C D  0   10
AS000108V9802 T27  180x6,0 A24/30S-BF Inox 180 6,0 22,23 8.500 A B C D  0   10
AS000109V9802 T27  230x6,0 A24/30S-BF Inox 230 6,0 22,23 6.600 A B C D  0   10
190
C
u
tt
in
g
, G
ri
n
d
in
g
(c
o
nv
en
ti
o
n
al
)
Grinding discs
T27 = depressed centre
vmax.: 80 m/s
PG 7
Ordering example: AS012451V9802
Grinding discs for steel – PROGRESS
Product
number
Description Quality Ø D
mm
T
mm
H
mm
n max.
(1/min)
Recommended for
Information on page 438
AS012451V9802 T27  115x7,0 A24X-BF Steel 115 7,0 22,23 13.300 A B C  0   10
AS012453V9802 T27  125x7,0 A24X-BF Steel 125 7,0 22,23 12.200 A B C  0   10
AS012458V9802 T27  150x7,0 A24X-BF Steel 150 7,0 22,23 10.200 A B C  0   10
AS012466V9802 T27  180x7,0 A24X-BF Steel 180 7,0 22,23 8.500 A B C  0   10
AS012468V9802 T27  230x7,0 A24X-BF Steel 230 7,0 22,23 6.600 A B C  0   10
T27 = depressed centre
vmax.: 80 m/s
PG 7
Ordering example: AS001679V9802
Grinding discs for steel – PROMAX
Product
number
Description Quality Ø D
mm
T
mm
H
mm
n max.
(1/min)
Recommended for
Information on page 438
AS001679V9802 T27  115x6,0 A24/30T-BF Steel 115 6,0 22,23 13.300 A B C e  0   10
AS001710V9802 T27  125x6,0 A24/30T-BF Steel 125 6,0 22,23 12.200 A B C e  0   10
AS001811V9802 T27  230x6,0 A24/30T-BF Steel 230 6,0 22,23 6.600 A B C e  0   10
191
C
u
tt
in
g
, G
ri
n
d
in
g
(c
o
nv
en
ti
o
n
al
)
Stone Cast material Plastic TitaniumInox/Steel Steel Aluminium
Grinding discs
T27 = depressed centre
vmax.: 80 m/s
PG 7
Ordering example: AS000667V9802
Grinding discs for steel – PREMIUMFLEX
Product number Description Quality Ø D
mm
T
mm
H
mm
n max.
(1/min)
Recommended for
Information on page 438
AS000667V9802 T27  115x6,0 A24/30S-BF Steel 115 6,0 22,23 13.300 A B C  0   10
AS000690V9802 T27  125x4,0 A24/30S-BF Steel 125 4,0 22,23 12.200 A B C  0   10
AS000692V9802 T27  125x6,0 A24/30S-BF Steel 125 6,0 22,23 12.200 A B C  0   10
AS000712V9802 T27  150x6,0 A24/30S-BF Steel 150 6,0 22,23 10.200 A B C  0   10
AS000737V9802 T27  180x7,0 A24/30S-BF Steel 180 7,0 22,23 8.500 A B C  0   10
AS000762V9802 T27  230x6,0 A24/30S-BF Steel 230 6,0 22,23 6.600 A B C  0   10
T27 = depressed centre
vmax.: 80 m/s
PG 7
Ordering example: AS001711V9802
Grinding discs for cast iron – PROMAX
Product number Description Quality Ø D
mm
T
mm
H
mm
n max.
(1/min)
Recommended for
Information on page 438
AS001711V9802 T27  125x6,0 ZA24R-BF Cast 125 6,0 22,23 12.200 A B C E  0   10
AS001773V9802 T27  180x6,0 ZA24R-BF Cast 180 6,0 22,23 8.500 A B C E  0   10
AS001812V980201 T27  230x6,0 ZA24R-BF Cast 230 6,0 22,23 6.600 A B C E  0   10
192
C
u
tt
in
g
, G
ri
n
d
in
g
(c
o
nv
en
ti
o
n
al
)
Grinding discs
T27 = depressed centre
vmax.: 80 m/s
PG 7
Ordering example: AS000867V9802
Grinding discs for cast iron – PREMIUMFLEX
Product
number
Description Quality Ø D
mm
T
mm
H
mm
n max.
(1/min)
Recommended for
Information on page 438
AS000867V9802 T27  180x8,0 AC24P-BF Cast 180 8,0 22,23 8.500 E  0   10
T27 = depressed centre
vmax.: 80 m/s
PG 7
Ordering example: AS000320V9802
Grinding discs for stone and cast iron – Promax
Product
number
Description Quality Ø D

vmax.: 80 m/s
PG 7
Ordering example: AS001600V9802
Grinding discs for stone and cast iron – PREMIUMFLEX
Product
number
Description Quality Ø D
mm
T
mm
H
mm
n max.
(1/min)
Recommended for
Information on page 438
AS001600V9802 T27  230x6,0 AC24S-BF Stone 230 6,0 22,23 6.600 E J K L  0   10
Wear eye
protection
Wear gloves
Not permitted
for wet grinding
A   Steels and Cast Steels
Rm up to 800 N/mm2
r common structural steels
r free cutting steels
• case hardened steels
r fine grained structural steels
r extruded steels
r toughened structural steels
r boiler plate
• nitrided steels
• cast steels
• heat treated steels
r heat resistant structural steels
B  Alloyed, Tempered Steels
Rm 800 up to 1200 N/mm2
• case hardened steels
r spring steels
r fine grained structural steels
• nitrided steels
• heat treated steels
• wear resistant steels
r bearing steels
C  Tool Steels
Rm up to 1300 N/mm2
r 60–65 HRC
r high-speed steels
r non-alloyed tool steels
r cold working tool steels
r hot working tool steels
D  Rust, acid and heat resistant
Steels and Cast Steels
r austenitic
• ferritic
r ferritic-austenitic
r heat-resistant
• martensitic
r stainless, sulpherized
E  Cast Iron
F  Aluminium, Magnesuim and
Copper Alloys
r over 300 HB
r 200–300 HB
r up to 200 HB
r over 15% Si
r 10–15% Si
r 0,5–10% Si
r below 0,5% Si
G Titanium and Nickel Alloys
r Rm 900 up to 1500 N/mm2
r Rm up to 900 N/mm2
H Plastics, Wood, Rubber